## <u>Schedule E</u>

Opt-Out Form

## LA PLACE 0-5 DATA BREACH CLASS ACTION

## **OPT-OUT FORM (EXCLUSION FORM)**

Settlement Class Members are bound by the terms of the Settlement Agreement, if approved by the Court, unless they opt-out of the Class Action (exclude themselves).

If you opt-out, you should be aware that there are strictly enforced time limits (prescription deadlines) within which you must take formal legal action to pursue your own claim against the Defendants Coopérative de services enfancefamille.org and/or the Procureur général du Québec.

By opting-out, you will take full responsibility for taking all necessary legal steps to protect your claim, at your own costs.

If you wish to opt-out, you must complete and submit an Opt-Out Form no later than March 15, 2024. To do so, complete and submit the present Opt-Out Form to the Clerk of the Superior Court of Québec in the District of Montréal in writing, indicating the case name and Court number: *Dubé* c. *Coopérative de services enfancefamille.org and Procureur general du Québec* (500-06-001148-218):

Clerk of the Superior Court of Québec

PALAIS DE JUSTICE DE MONTRÉAL,

Room 1.120 1, rue Notre-Dame est

Montréal (Québec) H2Y 1B6

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM OR A CLAIM FORM. IT EXCLUDES YOU FROM THE CLASS ACTION AND ULTIMATELY THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT.	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email (optional):	
Identification of person signing this Opt-Out Form (please check):   I represent that I believe that I am a Settlement Class Member. I am signing this Opt-Out Form to EXCLUDE myself from the Class Action and ultimately the Settlement Agreement.	
DATE:	Name of Settlement Class Member
	Signature of Settlement Class Member